T- d- H- H	101110E04
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	101116534 ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (2.)
THOMAS F. McDONNELL and	Ethyl Corporation
ANTHONY J. ROLLIN	330 South Fourth Street
A 1111 A (2.0 A (2.0 M)	1 11 11 11
Additional name(s) & party(ies)? Yes _x	No Richmond, Virginia 23249
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment _ Me	erger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x N
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name
Other	
Execution Date: December 16, 1998	R and December
17, 1998, respectively	3 and December 8.11.99
17, 1220, respectively	0 11 01
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/219	9,167 filed 12/22/98 B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _x _No
5. Name and address of party to whom c	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involve
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Mr. Dennis H. Rainear	
Mr. Dennis H. Rainear Patent and Trademark Division	Enclosed
	Enclosed
Patent and Trademark Division	Enclosed
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit accour  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit Account Number: 05-1372</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit accour  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit Account Number: 05-1372</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit Account Number: 05-1372</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belia true copy of the original document.	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  sef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belia true copy of the original document.  Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No.32,486	August 9, 1999
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belia true copy of the original document.	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  sef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belia true copy of the original document.  Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No.32,486 Name of Person Signing  Total number	Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Tef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to foregoing information in true and correct and any attached to foregoing information in true and correct
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belia true copy of the original document.  Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No.32,486 Name of Person Signing  Total number Mail documents to	August 9, 1999  Signature  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 100 NOT USE THIS SPACE  August 9, 1999  Date  of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belia true copy of the original document.  Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No.32,486 Name of Person Signing  Total number Mail documents to Commis	Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt  8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Tef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached compared to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to foregoing information in true and correct and any attached to foregoing information in true and correct
Patent and Trademark Division Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belia true copy of the original document.  Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No.32,486 Name of Person Signing  Total number Mail documents to	August 9, 1999  Signature  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 100 NOT USE THIS SPACE  August 9, 1999  Date  of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0300

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No.:	09/219	, 167	Filed:	12/22/98	8	Case No.:	EP-70	65		
We, Thomas F. McDonnell, 28768 Swan Island Drive, Grosse Ile, Michigan 48138, a citizen of the United States of America; and Anthony J. Rollin, 12830 Framar Drive, Midlothian, Virginia 23113, a citizen of the United States of America, have made at least one improvement or discovery described in patent application papers annexed hereto having the above designated case number and executed concurrently herewith, entitled FUELS WITH ENHANCED LUBRICITY and for which improvement or discovery we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States.										
	_									
acknowledge existing under successors a improvement and any rene	ed, I hereby er the laws o nd assigns, nts and disco ewals, reisso	transfer, set f the Common the entire rig overies, whet ues, extension	over and assignwealth of Virght, title and in the joint or sons, substitutions	gn to ETHYI ginia, and hav nterest in, to le, disclosed ns, continuat	L CORP wing a plot and und I therein tions, or	ORATION ace of busing der said app , and the rest divisions the said app	, a corporation ess at Richmon lication for Le			
I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.										
			Inven	tor Thon	nas_	F M	Donne	LO .		
			*****			F. McDon		<del>_</del>		
		o <del>r virdini.</del> Tie LD. Y	}							
On this 10 day of 100 cember, 1998, personally appeared before me, Thomas F. McDonnell, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.  GWENDOLYN A. HOGAN ANTARY BURLET WAYNE COUNTY MI										
(Notarial Se	eal)		Inven	tor Juli	Notary I	Public		NOTARY PUBLIC - WAYNE COUNTY, MI MY GOMMISSION EXP. 10/28/2001		
COMMON	WEALTH (	OF VIRGINIA	A } }		Anthon	L Rollin				
CITY OF	ichno	ng_	}							
On this \( \frac{1}{12} \) day of \( \frac{1}{12} \) day of \( \frac{1}{12} \) personally appeared before me, Anthony J. Rollin, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, who acknowledged that she executed the same of her own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.										
	al)				Public					
(Notarial Se			my	Con	missi	on GP 006 ic	1168			
				Sept	18 m/	e rac	000 , c	\		

PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0301